Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement for Providing
Emergency Services — signed 9/15/2020

Given that the above stated contract is a services-only contract, the following parties:

Southwest Leon County Emergency Services District No. 2 (“District”)
and
Hilltop Lakes Volunteer Fire Department (“Department”)

Have agreed to amend the 2020 contract entitled Amended and Restated Agreement for
Providing Emergency Services.

Article X. “AMBULANCE PURCHASE” will be added to the original contract, and will read as
follows:

Section 10.01 General

On 01/25/2024, The District agreed that, if the Department provides the down payment, the
District will cover all future monthly payments using funds received from Sales Tax Revenues to
pay the note on a new ambulance purchase. The Departrnent approved the ambulance
purchase at its 02/13/24 meeting.

Section 10.02 Financing

The initial monthly loan payment is due July 14, 2024. Financing will be provided by
Normangee State Bank. The Department will execute the loan agreement. The 5-year (60
month) loan amount will be $ 3,823.00, which the District will approve at its meeting the month
prior and provide to the Department before the monthly payment’s due date. Payment may be
made by check or electronic funds transfer. Since both parties agree that an early payoff of the
note is mutually beneficial, the District will decide quarterly to take action to increase payment in
order to buy-down the loan principle.

Section 10.03 Equipment

The ambulance to be purchased will be a 2024 Metro Express 153 Type 1. Chassis: Chevy K-
3500, 6.0L Vortec Gas, 171" WB, 14,000 GVWR 84.5 CA, 4x4. Body: 153" L x 94" W x 72"
Interior Headroom. VIN#: 1GB3YTE78RF334157

Section 10.04 Insurance, Acquisition, Title to and Ownership of Assets

Since the Sales Tax Revenue is used to pay the note, the ambulance will be owned by the

District, but it will be paper titled and insured by the Department.
see Section 4.01

see Section 5.05
see Section 9.03

Section 10.05 Single Purpose

This is only for the above ambulance purchase. The Amendment in no way alters the purpose
or requirements of this services-only contract.



Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement for Providing
Emergency Services — signed 9/15/2020

The District and the Department have caused this Amendment to be executed in their respective
names and attested to by the duly authorized officers.

Signed this 18" day of June 2024.

SOUTHWEST LEON COUNTY
EMERGENCY SERVICES
DISTRICT NO.2

By:CA M\Lwag\fﬂ ATTEST.

Printed Name: Hank Dembos & 44 —

Title: Board President By Celler Mongus
Printed Name: Colleen Méioue
Title: Board Treasurer

HILLTOP LAKES VOLUNTEER
FIRE DEPARTMENT

By ?ﬂv‘—“‘* (7 - ATTEST:

Printed Name: Sheri Guerra / //

Title: Board President By: Qééiu o
Printed Kame: Jim Hawthorne
Title: Board Treasurer




